Silisuri Institute of Technology

Unit of - THE ACADEMY OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT TRUST

Admn. Office : 33A. Chowringhee Road, 12th Floor, Kolkata - 700 071

Particulars

SOURCES OF FUNDS

A. Owned Funds
Trusi fund
Reserves & Surplus

Secured Loans

APPLICATION OF FUNDS
A. Fixed Assets

Gross Block

Less: Depreciation

Net Block

B. Investments

C. Current Assets

Cash in hand & at Bank

Other Current Assets

D. Less:Current Liabilities & Provisions
Current Liabilities

Net Current Assets

Total

Schedules 1 to 7 referred to above form an integral part of the Balance Sheet.

For Siliguri Institute of Technology

—:s-—-wf}

Authorised Signatory

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2016

Sch.Ne

3%

i

Siliguri Institute of Technology

Amount(Rs}

3,500.000.00
1,328,667.767.87

1,332,167,767.87

1,024.871,901.08
29.047,766.80

995,824,134.28

74,070,579.70

15,925,386.19
295,776,097.70

311,701,483.89

49,428,430.00

262,273,053.89

1,332,167,767.87

In terms of our attached report of ev
GHOSH & BASULLP
Chartered Accountants

/RN No. - 306040E/E300043

MANAS GHOSH
PARTNER
M. NO. - 015711

Place : Kolkata
Date :



Siliguri Institute of Technology

Unit of - THE ACADEMY OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT TRUST
Admn. Office : 33A. Chowringhee Road, 12th Floor, Kolkata - 700 071

income & Expenditure Account for the vear ended March 31,2016

Particulars Siliguri Institute of Technology
INCOME Sch.No Amount(Rs)

Income from Fees i51,916,916.00

Other incomes 8 12,527,384.47
164,444,300.47
EXPENDITURE
Payment to & provision for Employees 9 82,392,436.00
Office and Administration Expenses 10 54,204,699.08
Financial Expenses 11 137,199.47
Depreciation 3 29,047,766.80
165,782,101.35
NET SURPLUS (CARRIED OVER TO BALANCE SHEET) (1,337,800.88)
Schedules 8 to 11 referred to above form an integral part of the Income & Expenditure Account.

in terms of our attached report of ev
GHOSH & BASU LLP

Chartered Accountants

FRN No. - 306040E/E300013

MANAS GHOSH
PARTNER
M. NO. - 015711

For Siliguri Institute of Technology

N

Authorised Signatory

Place : Kolkata
Date :



Schedules forming part of Balance Sheet

Particulars

Schedule |

RESERVES & SURPLUS

Generat Reserve Fund

As per Account

Add : Surplus

Add : Adjustment relating to Previous Year

Building Development FFund

Balance as per last Account
Add : Surplus
Add : Adjustment relating to Previous Year

Add : Revaluation Reserve (As Per Last Year)
Corpus Fund (As Per Last Year)
Add : During this Year

Schedule 2

SECURED LOANS

Loan from Axis Bank

Overdraft Account with State Bank of Travancore
Loans from Union Bank of India - Kalyani Branch

Schedule 4

INVESTMENTS

Principal Amount of Fixed Deposits
Accrued Interest on Fixed Deposits
Other Investments

Schedule 5

CASH IN HAND & BANK

Axis Bank - Siliguri

Union Bank of India - IEP

Axis Bank - Chinsurah

Axis Bank - Salt Lake

Punjab National Bank - Salt Lake
Punjab National Bank - Salt Lake
Punjab National Bank - Salt Lake (TTI-Siliguri)
State Bank of Travancore - Salt Lake
State Bank of Travancore - Salt Lake
Union Bank of India - Kalyani
Union Bank of India - Siliguri

Union Bank of India - Siliguri

Union Bank of India - Siliguri
HDFC Bank - Salt Lake

HDFC Bank - Siliguri

Cash in hand (As Certified)

Siliguri Institute of Technology
Amount{Rs)
315,176.29

i
{735,790.48)
49,882.26

253,829,268.07

204,362,737.14
(602,010.40)
40,812.75

203,801,539.49

815,439,742.31
50,597,218.00
5,000.000.00

1,328,667,767.87

51,742,181.00
22,328,398.70

74,070,579.70

762,990.82
271,481.36
16,193.70
736.,333.74
82,963.88
30,374.00
1,166,219.17
1,272,190.00
145,481.30
53,623.50
8,071.812.73
1,585,957.10
1,562,914.74
32,348.08
78,439.07
56,063.00

15,925,386.19




: ajeq
gjeyjoy : d9e|d

LLLSL0-"ON'IN

HINLYV

HSOHO SYNVIN

MV /\\ AV ER AT \~

£1000£3/30V090€ - ON NM 4
SIUBJUNOJOY paJsleyd

d771 NsSvd ® HSOHD
ajep uaAa jo podal payose}e 1no Jo SwId) u|

Aiojeubig pasuoyiny

ABojouyoe | Jo sinpisu] LUNBIIS 104

8T vCL'vZ8'S66 | 08'992.°2v0'6Z | 80°L06°L28°FZ0° ) | 00'VELZZZ 02 00°9907901°01 80°'L01'EVS V66 12101

78 %5.2/9C 1960862 6V ¥90 20L'€ 00'000'08% 00000087 B8Y ¥902YL ¢ %51 Jepjsng
Z6€0.'256'L vy 008 ¥12 9¢'v0S /91°¢ 00°000'6€ 000EP'8. 9¢'%.0'050'2 %01 sjuawdinby 80110
LE€L9've P 402’8 GL/18°2¢ G L18'Z¢ %52 Jojeioues)
116088y £7eTY'S YEZET ¥S e ZET VS %01 swa)sAg Alddng Js1epn
68/¥2'201°61 ¥G'GZ6'/E8 ) £672.1'0¥6'02 00GEB'LZL'S 00'925'882' £6°119'640721 %01 sbumig 9 ainyuing
65886'/65 L1 6ZZy9'98e | 88°0£9'v6.21 00'9L1' 958 00'/96'69/ 99°/vZ'891 L1 %01 suoije|jelsu| [2oL108|3
YT 6Y8'ere L 91°007'9¢6'1 OV 6YE'B8L°EL 000£0'0%5 00'v£9'06 0¥'689'GEL 1L %Sl sjuawdinbg gen
£62.8'95/ ¥9 085 656 15°€SP 9L )L 00'S0E'¥ee 00/90'41E /S180°'691'1 %09 $300q AlRJgr]
7L 029'%5. 80°0¥Z'9€0'L 08'098°06."} 00'885 /21 00'0VE'EEr 08'26'622'1L %09 sisindwod
00 806 '¥¥5'0¢ - 00'806'¥¥5'0€ 00'009'86¥% 00'602°219') 00°€09'8Zv'8e %0 | ssaiboid ui YJopp buipiing
9% 850 ¥9'90% Le'ovZ'ese’le  |12'862'/20'82Y 00686 ¥Z. 00'ZEL'6EL'L 10'185'296'52¥ %G Buipjing
62109125016 | 64209°125'045 006/6'665 L1 0069922 6.'/96'C68'96Y %0 |luswdojaasq pueT g pued

0102 SL0Z €0 IE 6102 60°0¢
:% %Nwwww_wm -§10Z 1e9h ayy ('s¥) 1e101 50201 10 R §10cv0 10 §10Z°€0°LE uo sy ‘|eg Mw% sie[nonaed
Joj uonerdaidaq Jea) siy} suonippy

KGo[GUD5] O S3nsU] IRBIS

€1 9Npaydg

910Z°¢0°L¢ UO se aINPaYIS 9SSy paxid

[Z0 00L - BEN[0Y] T00[] I "PROY SoUSULAMOY) VEE 30O Ulpy

LSOAL INFINIOVNVIA ANV ONTHHANIONAT 40 AWAAVIV dHL - Joyun
ASOJOUTII T, JO 9yNINSUT LINSI{IS




Pariiculars

Schedule 6

OTHER CURRENT ASSETS
Advanee for Land

Other Advances

Advance for Expenses

Advance to Other Entities

Advance to Same Entities

TDS Retfundable for Previous Years
Security Deposits

TDS Refundabie for this year

DD in Hand

Advance to Stats

Union Monthly Plus Recurring Deposit
Interest against Recurring Deposits

Schedule 7

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Caution Money Deposits
Provision for Liabilities
TDS Payable

EPF Payable

ESI Payable

STDS Payable

Lease Rent Payable

Security Deposits (Earnest Money)
Salary Payable

Profession Tax Payable
Scholarship

Advance from Other Entities
Advance from Same Entities
Sundry Creditors

Schedule 8

OTHER INCOME

Interest on Fixed Deposits

Interest on Recurring Deposit Account
Income from Transport

Late Fine against Student Fees
Miscellanous Income

Hostel Income

Interest on Savings Account

Schedule 9

PAYMENT TO & PROVISIONS FOR EMPLOYEES

Staft salaries

Employer's Provident Fund Contributions

Assesed Demand of EPF
Employer's Contribution to ESI
Administrative Expenses for P.I",

Siliguri Institute of Technology

3.468.933.00
6.806,350.00

33,747.294.00
244,216,276.70
1.354,725.00
4,111,256.00
313,420.00
18.709.00
56,866.00
1,600.000.00
82,264.00

295,776,097.70

7.192,895.00
57.500.00
725,866.00
492,019.00
8,113.00
104,385.00

20,000.00
5,965,020.00

417,284.00
10,631,009.00
9.877.976.00
13,936,363.00

49,428,430.00

3,049,343.00
84.,829.00
1,227,800.00
21,825.00
228,001.47
7,738,377.00
177,209.00

12,527,384.47

79,140,631.00
2,857,883.00

69.957.00
323,965.00

82,392,436.00




Particulars

Schedule 16

OFFICE & ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES
Audit & Accounting Charges
Advertisement expenses

Affiliation & Approval Fees

Books & Periodicals

Bus & Car Hire Charges

Computer Consumables
Consultancy Charges

Donations & Subscriptions
Assesed Income Tax

Interest on Profession Tax

Interest on ESI

School Bus Expenses

Electricity charges

Employer's Professional Tax
Faculty Development Expenses
Fuel Charges

Office Expenses

General Expenses

License Fees

Hostel Messing & Lodging Expenses
House Keeping Expenses
Insurance Premium

L.ab Consumables

Legal and Filing Expenses

Medical Expenses

Generator Expenses

Membership Fees

Registration Fees - NCTE (for TTI)
Rates & Taxes

Rent

Printing & Stationery

Promotional Expenses

Postage and Telegramme

Repairs Renewals and Renovations
Sponsorship Expenses

Security charges

Seminar, Conference, Workshop and Fair Charges
Soft Skill Development Expenses
Welfare Expenses

Telephone & Internet Expenses
Training & Placement Expenses
Transportation Coolie & Cartage Charges
Travelling & Conveyance

Schedule 11

FINANCIAL CHARGES
Bank Interest

Bank Charges

Siliguri Institute of Technology

57.500.00
3,325,016.00
775,500.00
843.263.00
3.168,039.00
236.106.00
2.240,850.00
129.302.00
465.,564.00

694.00
4.761,651.08

1,661,916.00
656,309.00
421,839.00
234,429.00
1,610,259.00
5,141,457.00

173,149.00
213.,209.00
99.823.00
148,187.00
50,420.00
10,000.00
95,000.00
311,905.00
1,364,362.00

55,594.00
6.005,566.00

5.883,791.00
1,117.687.00

4,889.690.00
1,056,625.00
3,571.365.00

3,428,632.00

54,204,699.08

137.199.47

137,199.47




